

6
06.11.2024
Ct. No. 18
adeb

W.P.A. 25706 of 2024

**Apeal Sekh
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Md. M. Nazar Chowdhury
...for the petitioner

At the time of call learned advocate representing the petitioner has prayed for accommodation to complete service of notice upon the respondents.

Learned advocate for the petitioner is directed to complete service of notice upon all the respondents by fortnight from date and file affidavit of service on the adjourned date.

List the matter under the heading "Motion" in the monthly combined list of December, 2024.

(Saugata Bhattacharyya, J.)