

18.02.2026  
Sl. No. 09  
Ct. No.14  
AN

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION  
APPELLATE SIDE**

WPA/25706/2024

APEAL SK.

VS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

Mr. P. S. Deb Barman

...for the Petitioner.

Mr. Supriyo Chattopadhyay

Mr. Manoj Kr. Mondal

...for the State.

Mr. Nadeem Sulaiman

Mr. Mijanul Kabir

...for the Madrasah Board.

1. Mr. P. S. Deb Barman, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner seeks to file affidavit of service in terms of the order dated 6<sup>th</sup> November, 2024.
2. List this matter after two weeks under the same heading.

**(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)**