

01.04.2026
Item No.13(DL)
Ct. No. 14
srm

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

W.P.A. No. 25706 of 2024

Apeal Sekh

Versus

The State of West Bengal & ors.

Mr. Supriyo Chattopadhyay, AGP
Mr. Manoj Kumar Mondal

...for the State.

Mr. Nadeem Sulaiman,
Mr. Mijanul Kabir

...for the Madrasah Board.

1. None appears on behalf of the petitioner.
2. Mr. Manoj Kumar Mondal, learned Advocate for the State seeks extension of time to file report in terms of order dated 11th March, 2026. He submits that matter be listed after ensuing State Legislative Assembly Election, 2026. He files a statement of facts which is taken on record.
3. Let such report be filed by the returnable date.
4. List this matter on **6th May, 2026**.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)