

06.05.2026  
Item No.16(DL)  
Ct. No. 14  
srm

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION  
APPELLATE SIDE**

**W.P.A. No. 25706 of 2024**

**Apeal Sekh**

**Versus**

**The State of West Bengal & ors.**

Mr. Partha Sarathi Deb Barman,  
Mr. M. Nazer Chowdhury

...for the Petitioner.

Mr. Nadeem Sulaiman,  
Mr. Mijanul Kabir

...for the Madrasah Board.

1. None appears on behalf of the State.
2. For ends of justice, the matter is adjourned.
3. List this matter on **10<sup>th</sup> June, 2026**.
4. Learned Advocate for the petitioner is directed to serve copy of the writ petition in the office of the learned Government Pleader, High Court, Calcutta, in the meantime.

**(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)**